
No. IMU-KC/Misc.l17-18 Date: 06.06.2017 

\t I (~flll ~ fq:tct fet 'Q I ~llI 
Indian Maritime University 

(~ fCli:tOffCliQR'114, '1mf ~ I A Central University, Govt. ofIndia) 
cn'j{'1Cfildl ~ 1 Kolkata Campus 

Dear Sirs, 

Sub: Quotation for Insect Killer Machine 

Sealed quotations are invited for supply and installation of 02 nos. Insect Killer 
Machine with following specifications at IMU-Kolkata Campus: 

1. IN:220V; OUT:20W 
2. 02 nos. 18/20 W blue-light tubular lamp 
3. Consumption of Power: 75V A {approx.). 
4. Dimension: 617 mm x 630 mm x 252 mm (approx.) 

The above machines are to be installed at OBC Hostel Mess and at the canteen ofIMU-Kolkata 
Campus. 

Terms & conditions: 

(i) The rates quoted should be comprehensive and inclusive of all taxes, delivery and 
installation charges. 

(ii) Delivery and installation ofthe above items should be made at the designated places 
of IMU -Kolkata Campus at P-19, Taratala Road, Kolkata 700 088 as indicated 
above. 

(iii) Warranty Period should be clearly mentioned. 

(iv) If the above item/part ofthe item is found to be defective, the same must be replaced 
by you at your cost. No extra charges will be paid. 

(v) Submission of multiple bids by a single firm will lead to rejection of the bids and 
IMU-KC may black list such firms from future participation. 

(vi) Quotations for the above item in sealed envelope superscribing "Quotation for 
Insect Killer Machine" addressed to the Director should reach this office positively 
by 19.06.2017. 

(vii) Payment will be made through Bank Transfer after successful delivery and 
installation of the machines. 

ltr-19, dRld{'11 m, cnlclCfildl-700 0881 P-19, Taratala Road, Kolkata - 700 088 
Email: director.kol@imu.co.in 

Phone: (033) 24014673174/76/78/1946, Fax: (033) 24014333, Hostel: 2401 4675 


